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ABOUT KING STUBB & KASIVA

King Stubb & Kasiva (“KSK”) is a full-service national law firm in India with
offices in New Delhi, Mumbai, Bengaluru, Chennai, Hyderabad, Kochi, Pune &
Mangalore. KSK has alliances with associate lawyers in all states and union
territories of India and a huge informal network of international law firms across
ninety-seven countries. We can cater to all corporate legal, regulatory, and dispute
resolution requirements of our clients across the length and breadth of the country.
At KSK, we represent large, medium & small business houses, multinational
corporations, banking & financial institutions, technology & manutacturing
pioneers, private equity & venture Capital investors, and start-ups across the
country.

With the meteoric growth experienced by start-ups we see today, it is imperative
for them to be cognizant of the various regulatory compliances to be undertaken to
ensure they are ship-shape for their future funding rounds. Our comprehensive and
tocused solutions help start-ups in achieving it.

We provide legal structural, regulatory, compliance-related services guiding start-
ups through all stages of their growth, assistance in incorporation, structuring,
tunding, and reg1strat10n of Intellectual Property amongst many others. We assist
and advise start-ups in ditterent industry sectors including e-commerce, fin-tech,

genomics, defense, drugs & cosmetics, ed-tech, med-tech, news & media
agoregation, logistics, blockchain, airports, mining, green energy, power &
energy, real estate, engineering & manufacturing, pharmacy wholesale & retail
distribution, F&B, fashion & clothing, fitness.
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INDICATIVE MATTERS

BUSINESS ADVISORY

The Firm regularly extends FEMA-related advisory and compounding
assistance to client, along with assistance with Business Acquisitions of assets
(Tangible & Non-Tangible) via business transfer agreements.

CONTRACT REVIEW NEGOTIATION & SOP

The Firm has represented clients in the review of all their mission-critical
and run-of-the-mill contracts, including Master Services Agreements, Data
Centre Agreements, Cloud Services Agreements, etc.

CYBER LAWS

The Firm has handled cases tor clients related to cyber fraud, cyber attacks
and other cyber law issues and has provided advise on intermediary and
social media regulations.

REGULATORY ISSUES

The Firm has been continuously providing regulatory advisory in relation to
the businesses.

ACQUISTIONS

The Firm regularly advises and hand-holds its start-up and MSME clients
with their acquisitions, be it vertical or horizontal. We also assist our clients
in acquiring IPs and other specitic assets, including implementation of acqui-

hire arrangements, etc.
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Jidesh Kumar Rajesh Sivaswamy Prashant Kataria Prithiviraj S Nathan Aurelia Menezes Deepika Kumari
Managing Partner Senior Partner Partner Partner Partner Partner
jidesh@ksandk.com rajesh@ksandk.com prashant@ksandk.com prithivi@ksandk.com aurelia@ksandk.com  deepika.kumari@ksandk.com

NEW DELHI

Unit-14, Ground Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola, New Delhi
Tel: +911141318190/41032969
Email: delhi@ksandk.com

BANGALORE

1A & 1B, Lavelle Mansion, 1/2, Lavelle Road, Bangalore
Tel: +91 80 41179111/41179222,

Email: bangalore@ksandk.com

CHENNAI

211, Alpha Wing, Second Floor, Raheja Towers, #177, An / na Salai, Chennai
Tel: +91 44 28605955/28606955

Email: chennai@ksandk.com

MUMBAI

61, Atlanta Building, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 62372076/22020080

Email: mumbai@ksandk.com

HYDERABAD

609, Shangrila Plaza, Road no. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana
Tel: +91 40 48516011/+91 40 48506011

Email: hyderabad@ksandk.com

KOCHI

1st Floor, Manavalan Building, Banerji Road, Ernakulam, Kochi
Tel: +91 484-3592950

Email: kochi@ksandk.com

MANGALORE

Oftice No. 406, 4th Floor, Ajanta Business Center, Kapikad, Bejai, Mangalore- 575004
Tel:+91 8244634375

Email:mangalore@ksandk.com

PUNE

Bootstart Cowork, 1st Floor, Arcadian Building Plot No 12, Lane 5A, Koregaon Park, Pune
Tel: +91 9952966619

Email: pune@ksandk.com
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